Race/Ethnicity

Asian

Black/African American
Filipino

Hispanic

Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported
White

Grand Total

Gender

F (Female)
M (Male)
Non-binary
Unknown
Grand Total

Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for

2017FA  2017FA  2018SP  2018SP 2018SM  2018SM 2018FA  2018FA  2019SP  2019SP
6 6.3% 6 5.2% 3 3.2% 4 3.3% 6 5.2%
4 4.2% 4 3.5% 2 2.1% 5 4.1% 2 1.7%
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
35 36.8% 41 35.7% 34 36.2% 48 39.0% 50 43.5%
8 8.4% 10 8.7% 8 8.5% 9 7.3% 8 7.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
42 44.2% 54 47.0% 47 50.0% 57 46.3% 49 42.6%
95 100.0% 115 100.0% 94 100.0% 123 100.0% 115 100.0%

Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for

2017FA  2017FA  2018SP  2018SP 2018SM  2018SM 2018FA  2018FA  2019SP  2019SP
54 56.8% 68 59.1% 54 57.4% 69 56.1% 58 50.4%
41 43.2% 47 40.9% 40 42.6% 53 43.1% 56 48.7%
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 1 0.9%
95 100.0% 115 100.0% 94 100.0% 123 100.0% 115 100.0%

For race in 2017FA, White students
were overrepresented and
Black/African American and Hispanic
students were underrepresented when
compared to the CHC population.

For race in 2018FA, White students
were overrepresented and Hispanic
students were underrepresented when
compared to the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for

Note: There was no comparison for Filipino students.

Filipino and two or more race students.

For gender in 2018FA, male and female
students were proportionate to the CHC
population.

For gender in 2017FA, male and female
students were proportionate to the
CHC population.



Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for
2019SM 2019SM 2019FA  2019FA 2020SP 2020SP 2020SM

6 5.8% 7 5.4% 6 4.8% 7

1 1.0% 2 1.5% 2 1.6% 3

1 1.0% 2 1.5% 2 1.6% 2
47 45.2% 57 43.8% 57 45.6% 46
5 4.8% 7 5.4% 6 4.8% 8

0 0.0% 2 1.5% 1 0.8% 1
44 42.3% 53 40.8% 51 40.8% 46
104 100.0% 130 100.0% 125 100.0% 113

Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for
2019SM 2019SM 2019FA  2019FA 2020SP 2020SP 2020SM

56 53.8% 67 51.5% 63 50.4% 56
47 45.2% 62 47.7% 61 48.8% 55
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

1 1.0% 1 0.8% 1 0.8% 2
104 100.0% 130 100.0% 125 100.0% 113

For race in 2019FA, White students were
overrepresented and Black/African
American and Hispanic students were
underrepresented when compared to
the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for
Filipino students.

For gender in 2019FA, male and female
students were proportionate to the CHC
population.

Percent for
2020SM

6.2%
2.7%
1.8%
40.7%
7.1%
0.9%
40.7%
100.0%

Percent for
2020SM

49.6%
48.7%
0.0%
1.8%
100.0%

Count for Percent for Count for Percent for
2020FA 2020FA  2021SP 2021SP

10 7.9% 7 6.0%
4 3.2% 2 1.7%

2 1.6% 2 1.7%
50 39.7% 40 34.5%
10 7.9% 10 8.6%
1 0.8% 2 1.7%
49 38.9% 53 45.7%
126 100.0% 116 100.0%

Count for Percent for Count for Percent for
2020FA 2020FA  2021SP 2021SP

63 50.0% 58 50.0%
61 48.4% 56 48.3%
0 0.0% 0 0.0%

2 1.6% 2 1.7%
126 100.0% 116 100.0%

For race in 2020FA, White students were
overrepresented and Hispanic students
were underrepresented when compared to
the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for Filipino
students.

For gender in 2020FA, female students
were underrepresented and male students
were overrepresented when compared to
the CHC population.



Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for

2021SM

10
0
1

30
6
1

49

97

Count for
2021SM

58
38
0
1
97

2021SM  2021FA  2021FA  2022SP  2022SP  2022SM
10.3% 11 10.4% 9 10.5% 11
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1
1.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.2%
30.9% 35 33.0% 32 37.2% 49
6.2% 6 5.7% 5 5.8%
1.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.2% 1
50.5% 52 49.1% 38 44.2% 47
100.0% 106 100.0% 86 100.0% 118

Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for

2021SM  2021FA  2021FA  2022SP  2022SP  2022SM
59.8% 61 57.5% 49 57.0% 72
39.2% 44 41.5% 36 41.9% 45
0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
1.0% 1 0.9% 1 1.2% 1
100.0% 106 100.0% 86 100.0% 118

For race in 2021FA, White and Asian
students were overrepresented and
Black/African American and Hispanic
students were underrepresented when
compared to the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for
Filipino students.

For gender in 2021FA, male and female
students were proportionate to the CHC
population.

Percent for
2022SM

9.3%
0.8%
1.7%
41.5%
5.9%
0.8%
39.8%
100.0%

Percent for
2022SM

61.0%
38.1%
0.0%
0.8%
100.0%

Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for

2022FA  2022FA  2023SP  2023SP  2023SM

14 10.4% 12 8.8% 12

2 1.5% 3 2.2% 2

2 1.5% 4 2.9% 2

54 40.3% 54 39.4% 56

8 6.0% 9 6.6% 10

1 0.7% 2 1.5% 2

53 39.6% 53 38.7% 44

134 100.0% 137 100.0% 128

Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for

2022FA  2022FA  2023SP  2023SP  2023SM
82 61.2% 85 62.0% 82
51 38.1% 51 37.2% 45
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
1 0.7% 1 0.7% 1
134 100.0% 137 100.0% 128

For race in 2022FA, White and Asian
students were overrepresented and
Black/African American and Hispanic
students were underrepresented when
compared to the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for
Filipino students.

For gender in 2022FA, female students
were overrepresented and male students
were underrepresented when compared



Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for
2023FA 2023FA 2024SP 2024SP  2024SM  2024SM 2024FA 2024FA

2023SM

9.4%
1.6%
1.6%
43.8%
7.8%
1.6%
34.4%
100.0%

Percent for
2023SM

64.1%
35.2%
0.0%
0.8%
100.0%

17 9.8% 17
3 1.7% 3

3 1.7% 4
74 42.8% 77
12 6.9% 13
2 1.2% 2
62 35.8% 70
173 100.0% 186

9.1% 16 10.7% 17 10.3%
1.6% 3 2.0% 5 3.0%
2.2% 2 1.3% 2 1.2%
41.4% 56 37.3% 66 40.0%
7.0% 11 7.3% 11 6.7%
1.1% 2 1.3% 2 1.2%
37.6% 60 40.0% 62 37.6%
100.0% 150 100.0% 165 100.0%

Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for Count for Percent for
2023FA 2023FA 2024SP 2024SP  2024SM  2024SM 2024FA 2024FA

108 62.4% 115
63 36.4% 68
0 0.0% 1

2 1.2% 2
173 100.0% 186

For race in 2023FA, White and Asian
students were overrepresented and
Black/African American and Hispanic
students were underrepresented when
compared to the CHC population.

For gender in 2023FA, female students
were overrepresented and male
students were underrepresented when
compared to the CHC population.

61.8% 88 58.7% 95 57.6%
36.6% 59 39.3% 66 40.0%
0.5% 1 0.7% 1 0.6%
1.1% 2 1.3% 3 1.8%
100.0% 150 100.0% 165 100.0%

There is no comparison for
2024FA.



