

Race/Ethnicity	Count for 2017FA	Percent for 2017FA	Count for 2018SP	Percent for 2018SP	Count for 2018SM	Percent for 2018SM	Count for 2018FA	Percent for 2018FA	Count for 2019SP	Percent for 2019SP
Asian	6	6.3%	6	5.2%	3	3.2%	4	3.3%	6	5.2%
Black/African American	4	4.2%	4	3.5%	2	2.1%	5	4.1%	2	1.7%
Filipino	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Hispanic	35	36.8%	41	35.7%	34	36.2%	48	39.0%	50	43.5%
Two or More Races	8	8.4%	10	8.7%	8	8.5%	9	7.3%	8	7.0%
Unknown/Unreported	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
White	42	44.2%	54	47.0%	47	50.0%	57	46.3%	49	42.6%
Grand Total	95	100.0%	115	100.0%	94	100.0%	123	100.0%	115	100.0%

Gender	Count for 2017FA	Percent for 2017FA	Count for 2018SP	Percent for 2018SP	Count for 2018SM	Percent for 2018SM	Count for 2018FA	Percent for 2018FA	Count for 2019SP	Percent for 2019SP
F (Female)	54	56.8%	68	59.1%	54	57.4%	69	56.1%	58	50.4%
M (Male)	41	43.2%	47	40.9%	40	42.6%	53	43.1%	56	48.7%
Non-binary	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Unknown	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.8%	1	0.9%
Grand Total	95	100.0%	115	100.0%	94	100.0%	123	100.0%	115	100.0%

For race in **2017FA**, White students were overrepresented and Black/African American and Hispanic students were underrepresented when compared to the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for Filipino and two or more race students.

For gender in **2017FA**, male and female students were proportionate to the CHC population.

For race in **2018FA**, White students were overrepresented and Hispanic students were underrepresented when compared to the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for Filipino students.

For gender in **2018FA**, male and female students were proportionate to the CHC population.

Count for 2019SM	Percent for 2019SM	Count for 2019FA	Percent for 2019FA	Count for 2020SP	Percent for 2020SP	Count for 2020SM	Percent for 2020SM	Count for 2020FA	Percent for 2020FA	Count for 2021SP	Percent for 2021SP
6	5.8%	7	5.4%	6	4.8%	7	6.2%	10	7.9%	7	6.0%
1	1.0%	2	1.5%	2	1.6%	3	2.7%	4	3.2%	2	1.7%
1	1.0%	2	1.5%	2	1.6%	2	1.8%	2	1.6%	2	1.7%
47	45.2%	57	43.8%	57	45.6%	46	40.7%	50	39.7%	40	34.5%
5	4.8%	7	5.4%	6	4.8%	8	7.1%	10	7.9%	10	8.6%
0	0.0%	2	1.5%	1	0.8%	1	0.9%	1	0.8%	2	1.7%
44	42.3%	53	40.8%	51	40.8%	46	40.7%	49	38.9%	53	45.7%
104	100.0%	130	100.0%	125	100.0%	113	100.0%	126	100.0%	116	100.0%

Count for 2019SM	Percent for 2019SM	Count for 2019FA	Percent for 2019FA	Count for 2020SP	Percent for 2020SP	Count for 2020SM	Percent for 2020SM	Count for 2020FA	Percent for 2020FA	Count for 2021SP	Percent for 2021SP
56	53.8%	67	51.5%	63	50.4%	56	49.6%	63	50.0%	58	50.0%
47	45.2%	62	47.7%	61	48.8%	55	48.7%	61	48.4%	56	48.3%
0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
1	1.0%	1	0.8%	1	0.8%	2	1.8%	2	1.6%	2	1.7%
104	100.0%	130	100.0%	125	100.0%	113	100.0%	126	100.0%	116	100.0%

For race in **2019FA**, White students were overrepresented and Black/African American and Hispanic students were underrepresented when compared to the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for Filipino students.

For gender in **2019FA**, male and female students were proportionate to the CHC population.

For race in **2020FA**, White students were overrepresented and Hispanic students were underrepresented when compared to the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for Filipino students.

For gender in **2020FA**, female students were underrepresented and male students were overrepresented when compared to the CHC population.

Count for 2021SM	Percent for 2021SM	Count for 2021FA	Percent for 2021FA	Count for 2022SP	Percent for 2022SP	Count for 2022SM	Percent for 2022SM	Count for 2022FA	Percent for 2022FA	Count for 2023SP	Percent for 2023SP	Count for 2023SM
10	10.3%	11	10.4%	9	10.5%	11	9.3%	14	10.4%	12	8.8%	12
0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.8%	2	1.5%	3	2.2%	2
1	1.0%	1	0.9%	1	1.2%	2	1.7%	2	1.5%	4	2.9%	2
30	30.9%	35	33.0%	32	37.2%	49	41.5%	54	40.3%	54	39.4%	56
6	6.2%	6	5.7%	5	5.8%	7	5.9%	8	6.0%	9	6.6%	10
1	1.0%	1	0.9%	1	1.2%	1	0.8%	1	0.7%	2	1.5%	2
49	50.5%	52	49.1%	38	44.2%	47	39.8%	53	39.6%	53	38.7%	44
97	100.0%	106	100.0%	86	100.0%	118	100.0%	134	100.0%	137	100.0%	128

Count for 2021SM	Percent for 2021SM	Count for 2021FA	Percent for 2021FA	Count for 2022SP	Percent for 2022SP	Count for 2022SM	Percent for 2022SM	Count for 2022FA	Percent for 2022FA	Count for 2023SP	Percent for 2023SP	Count for 2023SM
58	59.8%	61	57.5%	49	57.0%	72	61.0%	82	61.2%	85	62.0%	82
38	39.2%	44	41.5%	36	41.9%	45	38.1%	51	38.1%	51	37.2%	45
0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0
1	1.0%	1	0.9%	1	1.2%	1	0.8%	1	0.7%	1	0.7%	1
97	100.0%	106	100.0%	86	100.0%	118	100.0%	134	100.0%	137	100.0%	128

For race in **2021FA**, White and Asian students were overrepresented and Black/African American and Hispanic students were underrepresented when compared to the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for Filipino students.

For gender in **2021FA**, male and female students were proportionate to the CHC population.

For race in **2022FA**, White and Asian students were overrepresented and Black/African American and Hispanic students were underrepresented when compared to the CHC population.

Note: There was no comparison for Filipino students.

For gender in **2022FA**, female students were overrepresented and male students were underrepresented when compared

Percent for 2023SM	Count for 2023FA	Percent for 2023FA	Count for 2024SP	Percent for 2024SP	Count for 2024SM	Percent for 2024SM	Count for 2024FA	Percent for 2024FA
9.4%	17	9.8%	17	9.1%	16	10.7%	17	10.3%
1.6%	3	1.7%	3	1.6%	3	2.0%	5	3.0%
1.6%	3	1.7%	4	2.2%	2	1.3%	2	1.2%
43.8%	74	42.8%	77	41.4%	56	37.3%	66	40.0%
7.8%	12	6.9%	13	7.0%	11	7.3%	11	6.7%
1.6%	2	1.2%	2	1.1%	2	1.3%	2	1.2%
34.4%	62	35.8%	70	37.6%	60	40.0%	62	37.6%
100.0%	173	100.0%	186	100.0%	150	100.0%	165	100.0%

Percent for 2023SM	Count for 2023FA	Percent for 2023FA	Count for 2024SP	Percent for 2024SP	Count for 2024SM	Percent for 2024SM	Count for 2024FA	Percent for 2024FA
64.1%	108	62.4%	115	61.8%	88	58.7%	95	57.6%
35.2%	63	36.4%	68	36.6%	59	39.3%	66	40.0%
0.0%	0	0.0%	1	0.5%	1	0.7%	1	0.6%
0.8%	2	1.2%	2	1.1%	2	1.3%	3	1.8%
100.0%	173	100.0%	186	100.0%	150	100.0%	165	100.0%

For race in **2023FA**, White and Asian students were overrepresented and Black/African American and Hispanic students were underrepresented when compared to the CHC population.

For gender in **2023FA**, female students were overrepresented and male students were underrepresented when compared to the CHC population.

There is no comparison for **2024FA**.